FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

Page 11-16

DEBT INFORMATION

This section contains information on all long-term debt authorized by the City. By New York State
law, the City may only issue general obligation debt where the repayment of principal and interest
is backed by the full faith and credit of the City. The City Council has adopted a policy wherein
debt issued to support assets of the enterprise funds (Boat Basin Fund and Golf Club Fund) must
be repaid from the revenues of those funds.

The City's Debt Policy may be found in the "Supplemental" section of this document. .

Page 12-1

CITY OF RYE, NEW YORK
AUTHORIZED DEBT - ALL FUNDS

ANNUAL BUDGET
FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

 $-

 $5,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $15,000,000

 $20,000,000

 $25,000,000

PROFORMA AUTHORIZED DEBT

Infrastructure Golf Club Bldg & Vehicle

0.00%

10.00%

20.00%

30.00%

40.00%

50.00%

60.00%

70.00%

80.00%

90.00%

100.00%

PROFORMA DEBT LIMIT EXHAUSTED

Page 12-2

CITY OF RYE, NEW YORK
ANNUAL BUDGET

FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

PROFORMA SUMMARY OF AUTHORIZED DEBT

Percent
Type of Debt

Fiscal Year Ending December 31 Infrastructure Golf Club Bldg & Vehicle Total Margin
1990 -$   2,200,000$ 1,725,000$   3,925,000$   5.05%
1991 -   2,025,000   1,545,000   3,570,000   3.64%
1992 -   1,850,000   1,370,000   3,220,000   2.74%
1993 417,000   1,675,000   1,575,000   3,667,000   2.73%
1994 381,000   1,500,000   1,334,000   3,215,000   2.27%
1995 345,000   1,375,000   1,090,000   2,810,000   1.94%
1996 308,000   1,250,000   1,002,000   2,560,000   1.81%
1997 264,000   1,125,000   911,000   2,300,000   1.66%
1998 220,000   6,400,000   820,000   7,440,000   5.26%
1999 176,000   6,275,000   729,000   7,180,000   4.85%
2000 872,000   5,975,000   3,723,000   10,570,000   6.99%
2001 1,206,719   5,665,000   5,108,281   11,980,000   6.69%
2002 1,216,578   5,350,000   12,191,922   18,758,500   9.31%
2003 1,553,488   5,000,000   14,952,012   21,505,500   7.96%
2004 1,701,463   4,610,000   16,593,537   22,905,000   8.47%
2005 1,607,711   4,210,000   16,502,690   22,320,401   7.33%
2006 1,543,177   3,975,000   16,839,836   22,358,013   6.54%
2007 1,476,098   3,730,000   20,034,733   25,240,831   7.13%
2008 1,404,954   3,470,000   19,191,929   24,066,883   5.80%
2009 1,330,712   3,200,000   18,319,055   22,849,767   5.17%
2010 3,306,179   2,840,000   13,565,820   19,711,999   4.20%
2011 3,164,003   2,530,000   12,695,168   18,389,171   3.85%
2012 4,675,947   2,210,000   11,777,086   18,663,033   3.57%
2013 4,514,414   1,910,000   10,967,809   17,392,223   3.34%
2014 4,331,641   1,545,000   9,955,100   15,831,741   3.00%
2015 4,144,373   1,170,000   8,901,886   14,216,259   2.65%
2016 3,952,238   790,000   7,833,868   12,576,106   2.19%
2017 3,754,512   400,000   6,731,769   10,886,281   2.06%
2018 3,549,354   -   5,587,431   9,136,785   1.63%
2019 3,207,246   -   4,329,817   7,537,063   1.28%
2020 3,004,279   -   3,106,974   6,111,253   0.99%
2021 2,848,982   -   2,484,891   5,333,873   0.86%
2022 6,692,239   -   10,939,037   17,631,276   2.83%
2023 6,517,944   -   10,324,164   16,842,108   2.63%
2024 6,238,463   -   9,540,133   15,778,596   2.35%
2025 5,947,459   -   8,837,954   14,785,413   2.09%

Page 12-3

CITY OF RYE, NEW YORK
ANNUAL BUDGET

FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025
SCHEDULE OF ESTIMATED DEBT PAYMENTS

Principal Principal
Balance Principal Interest New Balance

Issue 1/1/2025 Payments Payments Issues 12/31/2025
Infrastructure Debt:

2005 Drainage 13,839$   13,839$   346$   -$   -$
2005 Pump Stations 20,782   20,782   520   -   -
2005 Traffic Signals 4,138   4,138   104   -   -
2010 Theall Road Reconstruction 245,614   35,654   9,578   -   209,960